
CITY OF STATHAM 

2023 CITY COUNCIL MEETING SCHEDULE 

 

Unless otherwise posted, all City Council Meetings are held at Statham City Hall, 327 Jefferson 

St., Statham, GA 30666. Please visit www.cityofstatham.com for the most up-to-date information. 

 

JANUARY 2023  Work Session, Thursday, January 5 – 6:30 p.m.  

   Regular Meeting, Tuesday, January 17 – 7:00 p.m.  

FEBRUARY 2023  Work Session, Thursday, February 9 – 6:30 p.m.  

   Regular Meeting, Tuesday, February 21 – 7:00 p.m.  

MARCH 2023 Work Session, Thursday, March 9 – 6:30 p.m.  

   Regular Meeting, Tuesday, March 21 – 7:00 p.m.  

APRIL 2023  Work Session, Thursday, April 6 – 6:30 p.m.  

   Regular Meeting, Tuesday, April 18 – 7:00 p.m.  

MAY 2023  Work Session, Thursday, May 4 – 6:30 p.m.  

   Regular Meeting, Tuesday, May 16 – 7:00 p.m.  

JUNE 2023  Work Session, Thursday, June 8 – 6:30 p.m.  

   Regular Meeting, Tuesday, June 20 – 7:00 p.m.  

JULY 2023  Work Session, Thursday, July 6 – 6:30 p.m.  

   Regular Meeting, Tuesday, July 18 – 7:00 p.m.  

AUGUST 2023 Work Session, Thursday, August 3 – 6:30 p.m.  

   Regular Meeting, Tuesday, August 15 – 7:00 p.m.  

SEPTEMBER 2023 Work Session, Thursday, September 7– 6:30 p.m.  

   Regular Meeting, Tuesday, September 19 – 7:00 p.m.  

OCTOBER 2023 Work Session, Thursday, October 5 – 6:30 p.m.  

   Regular Meeting, Tuesday, October 17 – 7:00 p.m.  

NOVEMBER 2023 Work Session, Thursday, November 9 – 6:30 p.m.  

   Regular Meeting, Tuesday, November 21 – 7:00 p.m.  

DECEMBER 2023 Work Session, Thursday, December 7 – 6:30 p.m.  

   Regular Meeting, Tuesday, December 19 – 7:00 p.m.  

http://www.cityofstatham.com/

